## भारतसरकार /Government of India स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय /Ministry of Health and Family Welfare प्रधानमंत्री स्वास्थ्य सुरक्षा योजना /PMSSY अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान/ All India Institute of Medical Sciences मंगलगिरि, आंध्रप्रदेश/ Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh

www.aiimsmangalagiri.edu.in

FAX: 0866-2456450

Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) on Sexual harassment of women at workplace Quarter (January – March 2019) <u>Minutes of the Meeting & Quarterly Report</u>

Venue : HSCC Center, AIIMS Mangalagiri Time : 3.30pm Date: 20/03/19

Participants : Following members of the ICC attended the meeting

- 1. Dr. Jyoti Pramod Kulkarni, Addl. Prof. Dept. of Anatomy
- 2. Dr. P K Sankaran, Asso. Prof. Dept. of Anatomy
- 3. Dr. Senthil Velou M, Asst. Prof Dept. of Physiology
- 4. Dr. Senthil Kumar S, Asst. Prof Dept. of Physiology
- 5. Dr. Keerthi Bollineni, NGO (President Vasavya Mahila Mandali)

Meeting commenced with welcoming of all members by the Chairperson. Dr Arti Gupta (Member Secretary) & Dr. Senthil Velou could not attend the meeting. Dr. P. Swathi one of the members of the committee left the institution. It was proposed that a new female member should be appointed in place of Dr. P. Swathi. The committee noted that no complaint of sexual harassment has been received from any woman employee of this organization in the quarter Jan – March 2019. It was proposed that the information regarding ICC committee to be displayed in the current OPD building in English & Hindi language as well as local vernacular language.

Meeting ended with vote of thanks.

## Activities conducted

- 1. Lecture by Dr. Keerti Bollineni on the topic "Orientation of sexual harassment at work place against women" This lecture was conducted for the clinicians and the supporting staff at AIIMS Mangalagiri.
- 2. Contact details of Chairperson and the member secretary details were displayed at various places in the current OPD building at AIIMS Mangalagiri.

Dr. Jyoti P. Kulkarni Chairperson POSH Additional Professor, Department of Anatomy AIIMS Mangalagiri

CC to:-

- Deputy Director AIIMS Mangalagiri.
- ➢ Office Copy